Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-21-2005 103141050

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ر ا		Attorney Docket No. 126327					
/3	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	1) Jason CHEN 2) Chien Kang KAO	PROMOS TECHNOLOGIES INC. 3F, NO. 19, LI HSIN RD., SCIENCE- BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCH					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	300, TAIWAIN, R.O.C.					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
-							
ų Į	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: 1) October 18, 2005; 2) October 17, 2005						
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🛛 No					
SA	C. Title of Application: <u>FLASH MEMORY STRUC</u>	TURE AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
05 DBYRN	Name: James A. Oliff E 00000107 11302122	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
21	40.00 DP	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>174141</u> )					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original googless.						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Joel S. (Armstrong Registration No. 36,430						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	CHEN, JASON	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	KAO, CHIEN KANG		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			AND AND THE CONTRACT OF THE CO
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PROMOS TECHNOLOGIES	INC.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	<del></del>	IENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARI	K. HSINCHU 300. TAIWAN.
		(.,,	R.O.C.		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	FLASH MEMORY STRUCT	URE AND METHOD FOR FABRICA	TING THE SAME
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No)			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)			
	Application	on		<del>,</del>	<del></del>
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numl	, <u>,</u>		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	·		<del></del>
any applithe Assiclaims of reexaming Patents of full right and agree identifice	lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the International Continuation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorist the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herei	es to exe vision the nobtaining sto exe on al Con es to per ted State orizes and from sat therein; anding on by grants	cute all papers necessary in confereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industrian form all affirmative acts which in a patent to the Assignee. direquests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exee him and his heirs, successors, as a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	nd perform any act which may be negial Property or similar agreements.  nay be necessary to obtain, maintain of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office gnee, as Assignee of the entire interecuted, and will not execute, any agreement	essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or e to issue any and all Letters st, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith, gnment any further
	·	•	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	18. Oct . 200]		Inventor Signature	Jason Chen	(SEAL)
Date	17. Oct , 200	Σ	Inventor Signature	Christona Car	(SEAL)
Date	<del></del>		Inventor Signature	KAO, CHIEN KAONG	(SEAL)
Date		<del></del> ,	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	<del></del>	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	<del></del>	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
If neithe			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pul east two witnesses who also sign	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cohere:	onsul if outside the U.S.A.
Date		<del> </del>	Witness		ದಿನ್ ಪ್ರಕರಣದ ಗಾವುದಗಾವನ್ ಪ್ರಾಗತಿ ಪಡೆಗಳುಗೆ -
Date		<del></del>	Witness		P26164
				•	US8334 0048495

PATENT REEL: 017368 FRAME: 0799